

S.T (SPL) 48/21
S.C (SPL) 54/21

Order No. 14
03.05.2023

P.O is on leave on duty. Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Sole accused person on court bail is absent without step.
Prosecution takes no step.
No witness is present.
None move.
Case is adjourned.
To date (04.5.23) for evidence.
Surety is directed to produce the accused before this court on 04.5.23 before this court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(in-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(in-charge)