

Sessions Trial (SPL) 48 of 2021
Sessions Case (SPL) 54 of 2021

Order No. 23
Dated : 09.01.2024

Today the case record is put up at the instance of three witnesses namely Miss Kanchan Shaw (C.S.W-2), Smt. Sanita Shaw (C.S.W-4) and Sri. Manoj Chowdhury (C.S.W-5) along with a petition praying for recalling the warrant of arrest against them (bailable) on the grounds as stated therein.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the above named witnesses who submit that warrant of arrest against them have been issued by this court and they are giving the undertaking that they would come before the court on a date to be fixed for their evidence and on such submission they pray for the recall of the warrant of arrest against them.

Ld. Special P.P on such submission during hearing does not raise any objection against the above prayer for recalling the warrant of arrest.

Accordingly, their prayer for recalling the warrant of arrest is allowed with a condition that witness Sanita and Majon individually will execute a P.R bond of Rs. 500/- with a condition that they would not only come alone to depose before the court on the day of evidence and at the same time they would take with them or ensure the appearance of other witness namely Kanchan Shaw for ensuring her deposition also. The bonds to be submitted before this court.

If they furnish the above bond they are directed to appear before this court on 31.01.2024 for evidence.

Once the above bonds are furnished before the court, the bench clerk is directed to inform the concerned P.S that the warrant of arrest against them has been recalled.

D & C by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
POCSO Court, Chandernagore

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge
POCSO Court, Chandernagore