

S.T (SPL) 48/21
S.C (SPL) 54/21

Order No. 26
31.01.2024

Sole UTP Sujit Paswan is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness being the victim girl.
The above witness is examined as P.W.04, cross-examined in full and discharged.
As per oral prayer of prosecution, the statement of Victim Girl (P.W.4) recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C is marked as Ext.3 with objection from the Ld. Advocate for the accused person who subsequently files a petition in this behalf.
Seen. Let it be kept with the record.
The above objection petition as filed today by the Ld. Advocate for the accused person will be decided at the time of drawing of judgement.
Let the statement of Victim Girl (P.W.4) recorded u/s 164 of Cr.P.C be kept in a closed envelop.
Let the deposition of victim girl (P.W.4) be kept in a closed envelop.
Let a signature of the victim girl(P.W.4) be taken in a white paper and the same be kept in a closed envelop.
Heard both sides.
Case is adjourned.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
To 01.4.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.
To 02.4.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 6 and 8.
To 03.4.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 09 and 10.
Prosecution is to take step.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)