

S.T (SPL) 48/21
S.C (SPL) 54/21

Order No. 33
14.08.2024

Sole accused Sujit Paswan on ourt bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness namely Bikash Ghosh.

The above witness namely Bikash Ghosh is examined as P.W.9 , cross-examined in full and discharged.

Signature of P.W.9 in the medical examination report of the accused is marked as Ext.P-6/P.W.09.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned.

To date (16.8.24) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)