

S.T (SPL) 48/21
S.C (SPL) 54/21

Order No. 37
21.04.25 The record has been put up today as it was not put up on 18.04.25 and 19.04.25 due to holidays.
The sole accused Sujit Paswan on court bail is absent without step.
The prosecution has not taken any steps.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as follows:-
To 07.08.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 10 and 11.
To 08. 08.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 14.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)